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SUMANTAI WASNIK INSTITUTE OF NURSING 

NAGPUR 

Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik 

Inspection Committee Report for Academic Year 2023- 2024 

Clinical Material in Hospital 

Faculty: - Nursing 
Name of College: Sumantai Wasnik Institute of Nursing, Nagpur 

HOSPITAL DETAILS 

The Institute/College shall execute a MOU with any institute for affiliation of 
hospital in addition to minimum 100 bedded own/ parent Hospital 

Particulars to be verified 

(Affiliated hospital must be 50 bedded or more.) 

a. Whether Hospital is registered under any act under Local Authority such as 
Corporation, Municipality, Gram Panchayat etc.: 

Student Bed Ratio for UG & PG to be verified: (As per MSR) 

Average Bed Occupancy in %: (Minimum 75%) 

Date: -18/03/2023 

Clinical facilities for PG to be verified: (As per MSR) 

Place: - Nagpur 

(i)Whether OPD is functioning to be verified 

(ii) Total No of OPD (on the day of inspection) 

(ii) Average Number of patients attending OPD (current year) 
(iv) Average Number of Delivery (Current year) 

(v) Average Number of abnormal Delivery (Current year) 

WASNIK 

ANNEXURE-V 

NS 

Adequatel 
Inadequate 

GPUR* ONISAO 

Yes, available 
and adequate 

Yes, available 

Yes, and 
adequate 

Yes, available 

As per Central Council Norms/ University Norms, above Infrastructure must be available at 
college. 
If Infrastructure is available, then mark "Adequate" & do not attach any documents. 
In case of"Inadequate", it must be mark as "Inadequate" with evidence. 

NA 

Yes, available 
and adequate as 
per required for 

students 

RJadhar 18 lo3/2023 

Principal 

Stamp & Signature 



Sumantai 

Details 
of 

affiliated 

hospitals 

Name 
of 

affiliated 

hospitals 

Content 

Color's 

Sr. No 

New Era 

Hospital 

Kims -

Hospital 

Shanti 

Hospital Kingsway 

Hospital 

Hospital 

Wockhardt 

Kunal 

Nursing 

Aureus 

Hospital 

Hospital 

Hospital 

Meditrina Hospital 

Home 

80 

Hospital 

100 

334 

80 

100 

100 

118 

100 

100 

100 

No of beds 

750 

2500 

2400 

1500 

3000 

100 

3000 

1000 

500-600 

approx 

approx 

2 

approx 

approx 

approx 

approx 

approx 

approx 

approx 

1500 
approx 

Average no of patients attending OPD per 
month 

15-18 

18-20 

20-22 

NA 

20-25 

NA 

150-160 approx 

approx 

approx 

NA 

approx 

15-18 approx 

3 

approx 

20-22 approx 

Average no 
deliveries 

per month 

of 

1-2 

3-4 

3-4 

NA 

NA 

10-12 approx 

approx 

5-6 
approx 

approx 

NA 

approx 

approx 
1-2 

Average no 

3-4 
approx 

4 

of 

abnormal deliveries 
per month 

RJadhar 
PRINCIPAL 
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Sumantai Wasnik 

Clinical 

facilities: 

Affiliated 

hospital 

(Govt./civil/private) 

must 
be 

within 
10 

km. 

radius 
of 
the 

college 

Distance from college (within 10 

Bed strength 

Specialties 

Registered 

Name of hospital 

Own/ parent/ 
affiliated 

Sr. 

(specify) 

km) 

under 

BNHA/(yes/no) 

no 

9.5 Km 

100 

Multispecialty 

Yes 

Affiliated 

Meditrina Hospital 

13 Km 

100 

Multispecialty 

Yes 

Affiliated 

Aureus Hospital 

2 

7.8 Km 

150 

Multispecialty 

Yes 

Affiliated 

Kunal Hospital 

3 

8.2 Km 

118 

Multispecialty 

Yes 

Affiliated 

Wockhardt Hospital 

4 

11 Km 

100 

Multispecialty 

Yes 

Affiliated 

Nelson Hospital 

5 

8.5 Km 

100 

Maternity and 

Yes 

Affiliated 

IGR Hospital 

6 

476 Km 

80 

child 

Psychiatric 

Yes 

Affiliated 

Shanti 

Nursing 

Home 

Hospital 

7 

11 Km 

334 

hospital 
Multispecialty 

Yes 

Affiliated 

Kims -

Kingsway 

Hospital 

8 

16 km 

100 

Multispecialty 

Yes 

Affiliated 

New Era Hospital 

9 

12 Km 

80 

Mother and child 

Yes 

Affiliated 

Color's Hospital 

10 

RJadhau 

SNIK 

PRINCIPAL 

SUMANTAI WASNIK 
INSTIUTE OF NIRSING 

NAGPUR 

PUR 

Institute of 

Nursing, Nagpur 

ANTA/ 



Sumantai 

Wasnik 

Institute 
of 

Nursing, 

Nagpur 

Details 
of 

Bed 

Strength 

Color's 

New 

Kims -

Shanti 

Hospital 

Wockhardt 

Era 

Kunal 

Hospital 

Hospital Hospital 
IGR Nelson 

Kingsway 

Subject 

Hospital 

Nursing 

Hospital 

Hospital Hospital 

Aureus 

Meditrina Hospital 

Sr. No 

Home 
Hospital 

10 

30 

50 

05 

10 

30 

25 

20 

20 

1. Medical 

04 

10 

20 

05 

10 

30 

25 

20 

10 

2. Surgical 

06 

10 

31 

70 

15 

08 

03 

10 

3. Obst. And 
Gynaecology 

60 

08 

10 

20 

30 

05 

02 

10 

4. 

14 

10 

30 

10 

10 

10 

5. Ortho 

02 

80 

6. Psychiatric 

26 

231 

38 

27 

45 

40 

7. Etc 

80 

100 

334 

80 

100 

100 

118 

100 

100 

100 

TOTAL 

RJadlha 
PRINCIPAL 
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Pediatrics 

NS TITU 
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